
Blackburn (0-1,0-0 SLIAC) -vs- Aurora (1-0,0-0 NACC)
11/07/25 at Grant Gym, Webster Groves, MO

 
 

 
 
Blackburn 48

Aurora 105

Date: 11/07/25
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 109
Site: Grant Gym, Webster Groves, MO

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Blackburn 9 10 15 14 48
Aurora 16 32 37 20 105

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 McGee,Vicki * 28 2-13 2-8 2-4 1-3 4 2 1 13 0 2 8
02 Allende Quinones,Eizaenirys * 19 3-7 0-0 2-5 1-3 4 5 4 3 0 1 8
01 Solis,Gaby * 25 2-11 0-2 2-4 0-5 5 4 0 6 0 0 6
15 Mitchell,Cheresse * 24 1-2 1-1 2-4 2-8 10 4 3 6 0 2 5
04 Jent,Gracie * 36 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 5 0 0 2
05 Harris,Amya 29 2-7 2-5 4-4 1-1 2 4 1 1 0 0 10
33 Borders,Abby 17 3-4 1-2 2-2 0-4 4 0 0 3 0 2 9
10 Bennett Ramos,Annette 22 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-5 5 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-50 6-23 14-25 8-35 43 20 11 41 0 7 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-9   22.22% 1-3   33.33% 4-7   57.14%
2nd Quarter 4-10   40.00% 2-4   50.00% 0-2   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-10   40.00% 1-4   25.00% 6-8   75.00%
4th Quarter 4-21   19.05% 2-12   16.67% 4-8   50.00%
Total 14-50   28.0% 6-23   26.1% 14-25   56.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Manzanarez,Krystyna * 23 7-16 1-4 3-4 1-3 4 1 4 5 0 5 18
21 Doggett,Riley * 19 5-11 1-3 2-2 5-3 8 2 2 0 0 2 13
15 Fischbach,Kylie * 20 3-8 2-3 4-4 3-5 8 1 1 0 0 5 12
01 Antione,Dani * 17 2-7 1-4 2-4 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 4 7
23 Anderson,Alina * 20 1-5 1-2 0-0 5-1 6 2 5 0 0 4 3
33 Kalamaris,Marissa 9 4-5 1-2 2-2 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 1 11
03 Schuk,Courtney 12 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 0 1 0 6
02 Heinberg,Jennifer 9 2-5 1-3 1-2 0-4 4 3 1 0 0 1 6
22 Oman,Jessica 9 2-3 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 6
30 Griswold,Elizabeth 9 2-2 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 1 2 3 1 0 5
24 Anderson,Ambriel 6 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 4
04 Petersen,Ava 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
31 Tenuta,Josephine 6 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3
12 Geyrhalter,Paulina 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
14 Abner,Tierra 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
10 Slaby,Sierra 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 Diggs,Ariana 3 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
00 Franz,Gwyenth 9 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 0
35 Beck,Peyton 6 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
13 Eve,Chandler 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-91 14-38 19-26 23-32 55 23 24 18 3 26 105

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-24   25.00% 3-12   25.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 10-25   40.00% 4-13   30.77% 8-10   80.00%



3rd Quarter 13-23   56.52% 4-8   50.00% 7-10   70.00%
4th Quarter 7-19   36.84% 3-5   60.00% 3-4   75.00%
Total 36-91   39.6% 14-38   36.8% 19-26   73.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 40 Bench Points: 52 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Blackburn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Aurora
09:52 MISS LAYUP by FISCHBACH,KYLIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FISCHBACH,KYLIE
09:48 MISS LAYUP by FISCHBACH,KYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,CHERESSE --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ(in the paint) 09:40 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by JENT,GRACIE --

09:40 FOUL  by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA
MISS FT by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ 09:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SOLIS,GABY 09:31

09:16 MISS LAYUP by ANTIONE,DANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MCGEE,VICKI 09:11

09:11 STEAL  by ANDERSON,ALINA
09:01 MISS 3PTR by ANTIONE,DANI

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ALINA
08:52 TURNOVER  by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA

STEAL  by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ 08:52
MISS 3PTR by SOLIS,GABY 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTIONE,DANI
08:31 MISS 3PTR by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,CHERESSE --
TURNOVER  by JENT,GRACIE 08:15

08:15 STEAL  by ANDERSON,ALINA
08:02 MISS 3PTR by DOGGETT,RILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by FISCHBACH,KYLIE
07:57 MISS JUMPER by FISCHBACH,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,CHERESSE --
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,CHERESSE 07:54

07:41 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by FISCHBACH,KYLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ALINA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:29
MISS LAYUP by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ(in the paint) 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA
07:07 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FISCHBACH,KYLIE

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ALINA
07:01 FOUL  by DOGGETT,RILEY

TURNOVER  by SOLIS,GABY 06:44
06:44 STEAL  by FISCHBACH,KYLIE
06:34 MISS JUMPER by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA

REBOUND DEF by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ --
TURNOVER  by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ 06:30
FOUL  by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ 06:17

06:15 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ALINA
-- ASSIST  by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA

TURNOVER  by SOLIS,GABY 06:03
05:42 2-11 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by FISCHBACH,KYLIE

-- ASSIST  by ANTIONE,DANI
MISS JUMPER by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ 05:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA
05:15 2-13 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ 05:10
05:10 STEAL  by FISCHBACH,KYLIE
05:10 SUB OUT by ANTIONE,DANI
05:10 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALINA
05:10 SUB IN by SCHUK,COURTNEY
05:10 SUB IN by GRISWOLD,ELIZABETH

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,CHERESSE 05:10



SUB OUT by MCGEE,VICKI 05:10
SUB IN by HARRIS,AMYA 05:10
SUB IN by BORDERS,ABBY 05:10

05:07 TURNOVER  by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA
MISS JUMPER by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ(in the paint) 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by DOGGETT,RILEY
04:34 MISS JUMPER by FISCHBACH,KYLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by GRISWOLD,ELIZABETH
04:31 FOUL  by GRISWOLD,ELIZABETH
04:31 TURNOVER  by GRISWOLD,ELIZABETH
04:31 SUB OUT by DOGGETT,RILEY
04:31 SUB IN by HEINBERG,JENNIFER
04:24 FOUL  by SCHUK,COURTNEY

TURNOVER  by SOLIS,GABY 04:22
04:22 STEAL  by FISCHBACH,KYLIE
04:06 2-15 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by GRISWOLD,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FISCHBACH,KYLIE
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,AMYA(in the paint) 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by FISCHBACH,KYLIE
FOUL  by SOLIS,GABY 03:50

03:50 SUB OUT by FISCHBACH,KYLIE
03:50 SUB IN by OMAN,JESSICA

SUB OUT by SOLIS,GABY 03:50
SUB IN by MITCHELL,CHERESSE 03:50

03:40 MISS 3PTR by SCHUK,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by GRISWOLD,ELIZABETH

03:23 MISS 3PTR by OMAN,JESSICA
-- REBOUND OFF by GRISWOLD,ELIZABETH

03:20 TURNOVER  by GRISWOLD,ELIZABETH
STEAL  by BORDERS,ABBY 03:20
MISS 3PTR by JENT,GRACIE 03:15
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,CHERESSE --

03:12 FOUL  by SCHUK,COURTNEY
03:12 SUB OUT by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA
03:12 SUB IN by GEYRHALTER,PAULINA

SUB OUT by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ 03:12
SUB OUT by HARRIS,AMYA 03:12
SUB OUT by BORDERS,ABBY 03:12
SUB IN by SOLIS,GABY 03:12
SUB IN by BENNETT RAMOS,ANNETT 03:12
SUB IN by MCGEE,VICKI 03:12
MISS FT by MITCHELL,CHERESSE(fastbreak) 03:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,CHERESSE(fastbreak) 03:12 3-15 H 12

03:08 TURNOVER  by GEYRHALTER,PAULINA
STEAL  by MITCHELL,CHERESSE 03:08
MISS JUMPER by SOLIS,GABY(in the paint) 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HEINBERG,JENNIFER
02:43 MISS 3PTR by SCHUK,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by SOLIS,GABY --
TURNOVER  by JENT,GRACIE 02:38

02:38 STEAL  by HEINBERG,JENNIFER
FOUL  by SOLIS,GABY 02:28

02:13 MISS 3PTR by GEYRHALTER,PAULINA
REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,VICKI --
FOUL  by MCGEE,VICKI 02:02
TURNOVER  by MCGEE,VICKI 02:02
SUB OUT by SOLIS,GABY 02:02
SUB OUT by JENT,GRACIE 02:02
SUB IN by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ 02:02
SUB IN by HARRIS,AMYA 02:02

01:51 MISS JUMPER by HEINBERG,JENNIFER



REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,CHERESSE --
01:36 FOUL  by HEINBERG,JENNIFER

GOOD FT by HARRIS,AMYA 01:36 4-15 H 11
GOOD FT by HARRIS,AMYA 01:36 5-15 H 10

01:19 TURNOVER  by GRISWOLD,ELIZABETH
STEAL  by MCGEE,VICKI 01:19
GOOD 3PTR by MCGEE,VICKI 01:09 8-15 H 7
ASSIST  by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ --

00:55 MISS 3PTR by HEINBERG,JENNIFER
-- REBOUND OFF by OMAN,JESSICA

FOUL  by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ 00:52
00:52 SUB OUT by HEINBERG,JENNIFER
00:52 SUB OUT by SCHUK,COURTNEY
00:52 SUB OUT by GEYRHALTER,PAULINA
00:52 SUB OUT by GRISWOLD,ELIZABETH
00:52 SUB IN by ANTIONE,DANI
00:52 SUB IN by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA
00:52 SUB IN by FISCHBACH,KYLIE
00:52 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALINA
00:52 MISS FT by OMAN,JESSICA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:52 8-16 H 8 GOOD FT by OMAN,JESSICA
00:52 SUB OUT by OMAN,JESSICA
00:52 SUB IN by DOGGETT,RILEY

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,CHERESSE 00:52
SUB IN by BORDERS,ABBY 00:52
TURNOVER  by MCGEE,VICKI 00:52

00:52 STEAL  by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA
00:42 MISS LAYUP by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,VICKI --
00:38 FOUL  by ANTIONE,DANI

SUB OUT by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ 00:38
SUB IN by JENT,GRACIE 00:38
GOOD FT by MCGEE,VICKI(fastbreak) 00:38 9-16 H 7
MISS FT by MCGEE,VICKI(fastbreak) 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by FISCHBACH,KYLIE
00:32 MISS 3PTR by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA

REBOUND DEF by BORDERS,ABBY --
TURNOVER  by BORDERS,ABBY 00:28

00:28 STEAL  by FISCHBACH,KYLIE
00:24 TURNOVER  by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA

TURNOVER  by JENT,GRACIE 00:16
00:16 STEAL  by ANTIONE,DANI
00:03 MISS JUMPER by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA

REBOUND DEF by BORDERS,ABBY --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Blackburn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Aurora
SUB OUT by HARRIS,AMYA 10:00
SUB OUT by BENNETT RAMOS,ANNETT 10:00
SUB OUT by BORDERS,ABBY 10:00
SUB IN by SOLIS,GABY 10:00
SUB IN by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ 10:00
SUB IN by MITCHELL,CHERESSE 10:00

10:00 FOUL  by DOGGETT,RILEY
MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,VICKI 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTIONE,DANI
09:32 9-18 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA

-- ASSIST  by DOGGETT,RILEY
TURNOVER  by SOLIS,GABY 09:23



09:23 STEAL  by DOGGETT,RILEY
09:10 MISS LAYUP by ANTIONE,DANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ --
GOOD 3PTR by MCGEE,VICKI 09:01 12-18 H 6
ASSIST  by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ --

08:37 12-21 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ALINA

MISS JUMPER by SOLIS,GABY(in the paint) 08:08
-- REBOUND DEF by FISCHBACH,KYLIE

08:00 MISS 3PTR by DOGGETT,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by SOLIS,GABY --
MISS 3PTR by SOLIS,GABY 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA
FOUL  by MITCHELL,CHERESSE 07:27
SUB OUT by MCGEE,VICKI 07:25
SUB IN by HARRIS,AMYA 07:25

07:25 12-22 H 10 GOOD FT by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA
07:25 12-23 H 11 GOOD FT by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA

TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,CHERESSE 07:24
07:24 STEAL  by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA
07:18 MISS 3PTR by ANTIONE,DANI

REBOUND DEF by SOLIS,GABY --
07:11 FOUL  by ANDERSON,ALINA

MISS FT by SOLIS,GABY(fastbreak) 07:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SOLIS,GABY(fastbreak) 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by DOGGETT,RILEY
06:53 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ALINA

-- REBOUND OFF by DOGGETT,RILEY
06:48 12-25 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by DOGGETT,RILEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ 06:41
06:41 STEAL  by ANTIONE,DANI
06:27 MISS JUMPER by DOGGETT,RILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JENT,GRACIE --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,AMYA 06:09 15-25 H 10
ASSIST  by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ --

05:42 15-28 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ANTIONE,DANI
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ALINA

TURNOVER  by JENT,GRACIE 05:29
05:29 STEAL  by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA
05:19 15-30 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,CHERESSE 05:15
SUB OUT by SOLIS,GABY 05:08
SUB OUT by JENT,GRACIE 05:08
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,CHERESSE 05:08
SUB IN by BENNETT RAMOS,ANNETT 05:08
SUB IN by MCGEE,VICKI 05:08
SUB IN by BORDERS,ABBY 05:08

04:45 MISS 3PTR by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA
-- REBOUND OFF by DOGGETT,RILEY

FOUL  by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ 04:40
SUB OUT by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ 04:40
SUB IN by MITCHELL,CHERESSE 04:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:40

04:38 TURNOVER  by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA
STEAL  by MCGEE,VICKI 04:38
FOUL  by MITCHELL,CHERESSE 04:33
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,CHERESSE 04:33
FOUL  by MITCHELL,CHERESSE 04:21

04:21 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALINA
04:21 SUB IN by KALAMARIS,MARISSA

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,CHERESSE 04:21



SUB IN by JENT,GRACIE 04:21
04:21 15-31 H 16 GOOD FT by FISCHBACH,KYLIE
04:21 15-32 H 17 GOOD FT by FISCHBACH,KYLIE

TURNOVER  by MCGEE,VICKI 04:21
04:21 STEAL  by FISCHBACH,KYLIE
04:08 MISS LAYUP by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KALAMARIS,MARISSA
04:05 15-34 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by KALAMARIS,MARISSA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MCGEE,VICKI 03:45
03:45 STEAL  by ANTIONE,DANI
03:45 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by MCGEE,VICKI 03:44
03:44 STEAL  by ANTIONE,DANI

FOUL  by MCGEE,VICKI 03:44
03:44 MISS FT by ANTIONE,DANI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:44 MISS FT by ANTIONE,DANI

REBOUND DEF by BORDERS,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by MCGEE,VICKI(in the paint) 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by DOGGETT,RILEY
03:26 SUB OUT by ANTIONE,DANI
03:26 SUB IN by SCHUK,COURTNEY

FOUL  by HARRIS,AMYA 03:26
03:26 15-35 H 20 GOOD FT by DOGGETT,RILEY
03:26 15-36 H 21 GOOD FT by DOGGETT,RILEY

GOOD LAYUP by BORDERS,ABBY(in the paint) 03:18 17-36 H 19
ASSIST  by JENT,GRACIE --

03:05 SUB OUT by FISCHBACH,KYLIE
03:05 SUB IN by BECK,PEYTON

FOUL  by HARRIS,AMYA 03:05
03:05 17-37 H 20 GOOD FT by KALAMARIS,MARISSA
03:05 17-38 H 21 GOOD FT by KALAMARIS,MARISSA

TURNOVER  by MCGEE,VICKI 02:56
02:56 STEAL  by KALAMARIS,MARISSA
02:49 MISS LAYUP by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DOGGETT,RILEY
02:34 17-40 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA(in the paint)
02:23 SUB OUT by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA
02:23 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALINA

SUB OUT by BORDERS,ABBY 02:23
SUB IN by SOLIS,GABY 02:23

02:18 MISS JUMPER by DOGGETT,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by JENT,GRACIE --
TURNOVER  by MCGEE,VICKI 02:14

02:14 STEAL  by ANDERSON,ALINA
02:03 MISS 3PTR by BECK,PEYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ALINA
01:57 17-43 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by SCHUK,COURTNEY

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ALINA
01:53 FOUL  by SCHUK,COURTNEY
01:49 SUB OUT by DOGGETT,RILEY
01:49 SUB IN by FRANZ,GWYENTH

TURNOVER  by MCGEE,VICKI 01:45
01:30 MISS 3PTR by SCHUK,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by KALAMARIS,MARISSA
01:27 17-45 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by KALAMARIS,MARISSA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,AMYA(in the paint) 01:13
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ALINA

01:04 MISS 3PTR by FRANZ,GWYENTH
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ALINA

00:48 MISS 3PTR by FRANZ,GWYENTH
REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,VICKI --



MISS JUMPER by MCGEE,VICKI 00:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:26 17-48 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by KALAMARIS,MARISSA
-- ASSIST  by FRANZ,GWYENTH

GOOD LAYUP by SOLIS,GABY(in the paint) 00:13 19-48 H 29
00:04 MISS 3PTR by BECK,PEYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ALINA
00:00 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ALINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Blackburn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Aurora
10:00 SUB OUT by FRANZ,GWYENTH
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHUK,COURTNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by KALAMARIS,MARISSA
10:00 SUB OUT by BECK,PEYTON
10:00 SUB IN by ANTIONE,DANI
10:00 SUB IN by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA
10:00 SUB IN by FISCHBACH,KYLIE
10:00 SUB IN by DOGGETT,RILEY

SUB OUT by HARRIS,AMYA 10:00
SUB OUT by BENNETT RAMOS,ANNETT 10:00
SUB IN by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ 10:00
SUB IN by MITCHELL,CHERESSE 10:00

10:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ(in the paint) 09:47 21-48 H 27
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,CHERESSE --

09:33 MISS LAYUP by DOGGETT,RILEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DOGGETT,RILEY

09:17 MISS 3PTR by FISCHBACH,KYLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by DOGGETT,RILEY

09:12 21-50 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by DOGGETT,RILEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MCGEE,VICKI 09:08

08:50 MISS LAYUP by DOGGETT,RILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SOLIS,GABY --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:47

08:29 21-52 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by DOGGETT,RILEY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,CHERESSE 08:17 24-52 H 28
ASSIST  by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ --

08:00 MISS 3PTR by ANTIONE,DANI
REBOUND DEF by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ --

07:36 FOUL  by FISCHBACH,KYLIE
TURNOVER  by MCGEE,VICKI 07:34

07:34 STEAL  by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA

07:28 24-54 H 30
GOOD LAYUP by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SOLIS,GABY(in the paint) 07:17
-- REBOUND DEF by FISCHBACH,KYLIE

07:10 24-56 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by DOGGETT,RILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA

TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,CHERESSE 07:05
07:05 STEAL  by DOGGETT,RILEY
06:54 24-58 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOGGETT,RILEY
TURNOVER  by MCGEE,VICKI 06:50

06:50 STEAL  by ANDERSON,ALINA
06:39 24-60 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by ANTIONE,DANI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:38
SUB OUT by SOLIS,GABY 06:38



SUB IN by HARRIS,AMYA 06:38
06:21 FOUL  by ANDERSON,ALINA

SUB OUT by MCGEE,VICKI 06:20
SUB IN by SOLIS,GABY 06:20
MISS FT by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ 06:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ 06:20 25-60 H 35
FOUL  by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ 06:17
SUB OUT by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ 06:16
SUB IN by BENNETT RAMOS,ANNETT 06:16

05:56 25-63 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by DOGGETT,RILEY
-- ASSIST  by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA

05:44 FOUL  by ANTIONE,DANI
GOOD FT by SOLIS,GABY 05:44 26-63 H 37
GOOD FT by SOLIS,GABY 05:44 27-63 H 36
FOUL  by HARRIS,AMYA 05:31

05:31 27-64 H 37 GOOD FT by ANTIONE,DANI
05:31 27-65 H 38 GOOD FT by ANTIONE,DANI
05:31 SUB OUT by ANTIONE,DANI
05:31 SUB IN by SCHUK,COURTNEY

TURNOVER  by SOLIS,GABY 05:25
FOUL  by HARRIS,AMYA 05:03

05:02 27-66 H 39 GOOD FT by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA
05:02 MISS FT by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA

-- REBOUND OFF by FISCHBACH,KYLIE
05:00 TURNOVER  by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,CHERESSE 04:56
SUB IN by BORDERS,ABBY 04:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
TURNOVER  by BORDERS,ABBY 04:47

04:47 STEAL  by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA
04:40 MISS LAYUP by SCHUK,COURTNEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ALINA
04:36 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ALINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BORDERS,ABBY --
04:36 FOUL  by SCHUK,COURTNEY
04:36 SUB OUT by DOGGETT,RILEY
04:36 SUB IN by OMAN,JESSICA

GOOD LAYUP by BORDERS,ABBY(in the paint) 04:36 29-66 H 37
04:24 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ALINA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA
04:20 MISS LAYUP by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,AMYA --
MISS 3PTR by BORDERS,ABBY 04:05

04:05 BLOCK  by SCHUK,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND DEF by FISCHBACH,KYLIE

FOUL  by SOLIS,GABY 03:49
03:49 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALINA
03:49 SUB IN by GRISWOLD,ELIZABETH

SUB OUT by JENT,GRACIE 03:49
SUB OUT by BORDERS,ABBY 03:49
SUB IN by MITCHELL,CHERESSE 03:49
SUB IN by MCGEE,VICKI 03:49

03:49 29-67 H 38 GOOD FT by FISCHBACH,KYLIE
03:49 29-68 H 39 GOOD FT by FISCHBACH,KYLIE
03:32 SUB OUT by FISCHBACH,KYLIE
03:32 SUB IN by HEINBERG,JENNIFER

MISS JUMPER by SOLIS,GABY(in the paint) 03:23
-- REBOUND DEF by HEINBERG,JENNIFER

FOUL  by SOLIS,GABY 03:19
SUB OUT by SOLIS,GABY 03:19
SUB IN by JENT,GRACIE 03:19



03:19 29-69 H 40 GOOD FT by HEINBERG,JENNIFER(fastbreak)
03:19 MISS FT by HEINBERG,JENNIFER(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT RAMOS,ANNETT --
TURNOVER  by BENNETT RAMOS,ANNETT 03:16
FOUL  by MITCHELL,CHERESSE 03:12

03:12 SUB OUT by MANZANAREZ,KRYSTYNA
03:12 SUB IN by KALAMARIS,MARISSA
03:12 MISS FT by GRISWOLD,ELIZABETH(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:12 29-70 H 41 GOOD FT by GRISWOLD,ELIZABETH(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,CHERESSE 03:12
SUB IN by BORDERS,ABBY 03:12
MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,VICKI 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HEINBERG,JENNIFER
02:44 MISS 3PTR by HEINBERG,JENNIFER

-- REBOUND OFF by KALAMARIS,MARISSA
02:39 29-72 H 43 GOOD LAYUP by KALAMARIS,MARISSA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MCGEE,VICKI(in the paint) 02:30
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHUK,COURTNEY

02:23 29-74 H 45 GOOD JUMPER by OMAN,JESSICA(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,VICKI 01:53

01:53 BLOCK  by GRISWOLD,ELIZABETH
-- REBOUND DEF by KALAMARIS,MARISSA

01:45 29-76 H 47
GOOD LAYUP by GRISWOLD,ELIZABETH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHUK,COURTNEY
GOOD LAYUP by JENT,GRACIE(in the paint) 01:26 31-76 H 45
ASSIST  by HARRIS,AMYA --

01:14 31-79 H 48 GOOD 3PTR by SCHUK,COURTNEY
-- ASSIST  by OMAN,JESSICA

01:00 FOUL  by OMAN,JESSICA
01:00 SUB OUT by SCHUK,COURTNEY
01:00 SUB IN by GEYRHALTER,PAULINA

MISS FT by MCGEE,VICKI 01:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCGEE,VICKI 01:00 32-79 H 47

01:00 MISS 3PTR by KALAMARIS,MARISSA
REBOUND DEF by JENT,GRACIE --

00:58 FOUL  by HEINBERG,JENNIFER
GOOD FT by HARRIS,AMYA(fastbreak) 00:46 33-79 H 46
GOOD FT by HARRIS,AMYA(fastbreak) 00:46 34-79 H 45

00:29 34-82 H 48 GOOD 3PTR by GEYRHALTER,PAULINA
-- ASSIST  by GRISWOLD,ELIZABETH

TURNOVER  by JENT,GRACIE 00:15
00:04 34-85 H 51 GOOD 3PTR by HEINBERG,JENNIFER

-- ASSIST  by OMAN,JESSICA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Blackburn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Aurora
10:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,VICKI 09:43
-- REBOUND DEF by GRISWOLD,ELIZABETH

09:34 34-87 H 53 GOOD LAYUP by HEINBERG,JENNIFER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRISWOLD,ELIZABETH

GOOD 3PTR by BORDERS,ABBY 09:23 37-87 H 50
ASSIST  by MCGEE,VICKI --

09:10 37-90 H 53 GOOD 3PTR by OMAN,JESSICA
-- ASSIST  by HEINBERG,JENNIFER

08:51 FOUL  by HEINBERG,JENNIFER
MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,VICKI 08:48



-- REBOUND DEF by HEINBERG,JENNIFER
08:40 TURNOVER  by OMAN,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by BENNETT RAMOS,ANNETT 08:32
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:29 SUB OUT by HEINBERG,JENNIFER
08:29 SUB OUT by GEYRHALTER,PAULINA
08:29 SUB OUT by OMAN,JESSICA
08:29 SUB OUT by GRISWOLD,ELIZABETH
08:29 SUB OUT by KALAMARIS,MARISSA
08:29 SUB IN by PETERSEN,AVA
08:29 SUB IN by SLABY,SIERRA
08:29 SUB IN by ABNER,TIERRA
08:29 SUB IN by ANDERSON,AMBRIEL
08:29 SUB IN by TENUTA,JOSEPHINE
08:16 MISS JUMPER by TENUTA,JOSEPHINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT RAMOS,ANNETT --
MISS 3PTR by JENT,GRACIE 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,AMBRIEL
07:48 37-92 H 55 GOOD LAYUP by ABNER,TIERRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,AMBRIEL
07:42 FOUL  by ANDERSON,AMBRIEL

SUB OUT by JENT,GRACIE 07:42
SUB OUT by BENNETT RAMOS,ANNETT 07:42
SUB OUT by MCGEE,VICKI 07:42
SUB IN by SOLIS,GABY 07:42
SUB IN by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ 07:42
SUB IN by MITCHELL,CHERESSE 07:42

07:36 FOUL  by TENUTA,JOSEPHINE
MISS FT by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ 07:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ 07:36 38-92 H 54

07:23 MISS JUMPER by TENUTA,JOSEPHINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,CHERESSE --
MISS JUMPER by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ(in the paint) 07:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,AMYA 07:05 41-92 H 51
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,CHERESSE --

06:48 41-94 H 53 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,AMBRIEL
06:36 FOUL  by ABNER,TIERRA
06:34 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,AVA
06:34 SUB OUT by ABNER,TIERRA
06:34 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,AMBRIEL
06:34 SUB OUT by TENUTA,JOSEPHINE
06:34 SUB IN by FRANZ,GWYENTH
06:34 SUB IN by EVE,CHANDLER
06:34 SUB IN by DIGGS,ARIANA
06:34 SUB IN by BECK,PEYTON

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,AMYA 06:22
REBOUND OFF by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ(in the paint) 06:17 43-94 H 51

06:09 MISS JUMPER by EVE,CHANDLER
-- REBOUND OFF by DIGGS,ARIANA

FOUL  by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ 06:06
SUB OUT by ALLENDE QUINONES,EIZ 06:05
SUB IN by JENT,GRACIE 06:05

06:05 MISS FT by DIGGS,ARIANA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:05 43-95 H 52 GOOD FT by DIGGS,ARIANA
SUB OUT by BORDERS,ABBY 05:54
SUB IN by BENNETT RAMOS,ANNETT 05:54
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,AMYA 05:44

05:44 STEAL  by EVE,CHANDLER



05:40 MISS JUMPER by FRANZ,GWYENTH
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT RAMOS,ANNETT --

05:37 FOUL  by BECK,PEYTON
MISS FT by BENNETT RAMOS,ANNETT(fastbreak) 05:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BENNETT RAMOS,ANNETT(fastbreak) 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:28 MISS 3PTR by BECK,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by SOLIS,GABY --
MISS LAYUP by SOLIS,GABY(in the paint) 05:20
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,AMYA --
MISS 3PTR by BENNETT RAMOS,ANNETT 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by EVE,CHANDLER
05:00 MISS LAYUP by DIGGS,ARIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,CHERESSE --
MISS 3PTR by JENT,GRACIE 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by EVE,CHANDLER
04:35 MISS LAYUP by DIGGS,ARIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,CHERESSE --
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,CHERESSE 04:31

04:31 STEAL  by BECK,PEYTON
04:24 43-97 H 54 GOOD JUMPER by SLABY,SIERRA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BECK,PEYTON
MISS LAYUP by SOLIS,GABY(in the paint) 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SLABY,SIERRA
04:04 MISS LAYUP by SLABY,SIERRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,CHERESSE --
04:03 FOUL  by SLABY,SIERRA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:03
04:03 SUB OUT by SLABY,SIERRA
04:03 SUB OUT by EVE,CHANDLER
04:03 SUB OUT by DIGGS,ARIANA
04:03 SUB OUT by BECK,PEYTON
04:03 SUB IN by PETERSEN,AVA
04:03 SUB IN by ABNER,TIERRA
04:03 SUB IN by ANDERSON,AMBRIEL
04:03 SUB IN by TENUTA,JOSEPHINE

MISS FT by MITCHELL,CHERESSE(fastbreak) 04:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,CHERESSE(fastbreak) 04:03 44-97 H 53

03:46 MISS LAYUP by PETERSEN,AVA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ABNER,TIERRA

03:41
44-
100 H 56 GOOD 3PTR by TENUTA,JOSEPHINE

-- ASSIST  by FRANZ,GWYENTH

GOOD JUMPER by SOLIS,GABY(in the paint) 03:25
46-
100 H 54

ASSIST  by MITCHELL,CHERESSE --
03:20 TURNOVER  by ABNER,TIERRA

STEAL  by MITCHELL,CHERESSE 03:20
MISS LAYUP by SOLIS,GABY(in the paint) 03:00
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,CHERESSE --
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,CHERESSE(in the paint) 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,AVA
02:52 TURNOVER  by ABNER,TIERRA

SUB OUT by SOLIS,GABY 02:52
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,CHERESSE 02:52
SUB IN by MCGEE,VICKI 02:52
SUB IN by BORDERS,ABBY 02:52
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,AMYA 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANZ,GWYENTH
02:37 TURNOVER  by FRANZ,GWYENTH

MISS JUMPER by MCGEE,VICKI(in the paint) 02:28



REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,VICKI --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:26

02:17 MISS LAYUP by ABNER,TIERRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT RAMOS,ANNETT --
TURNOVER  by BENNETT RAMOS,ANNETT 02:12

02:12 STEAL  by FRANZ,GWYENTH
01:57 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,AMBRIEL

STEAL  by BORDERS,ABBY 01:57
MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,VICKI 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANZ,GWYENTH
01:34 MISS 3PTR by TENUTA,JOSEPHINE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:30 FOUL  by PETERSEN,AVA

GOOD FT by BORDERS,ABBY(fastbreak) 01:30
47-
100 H 53

GOOD FT by BORDERS,ABBY(fastbreak) 01:30
48-
100 H 52

01:27 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,AMBRIEL
TURNOVER  by MCGEE,VICKI 01:01

00:50 MISS LAYUP by FRANZ,GWYENTH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT RAMOS,ANNETT --
MISS LAYUP by MCGEE,VICKI(in the paint) 00:42

00:42 BLOCK  by TENUTA,JOSEPHINE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BORDERS,ABBY 00:42

00:42 STEAL  by ANDERSON,AMBRIEL
FOUL  by JENT,GRACIE 00:39

00:39
48-
101 H 53 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,AMBRIEL(fastbreak)

00:39
48-
102 H 54 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,AMBRIEL(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,AMYA 00:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:03
48-
105 H 57 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSEN,AVA

-- ASSIST  by ABNER,TIERRA


